506417713 12/22/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6464470

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATSUSHI OKAMOTO	12/04/2020
ERIKO KUSHIDA	12/10/2020
UMI YOKOBORI	12/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI GAS CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.		
Street Address:	5-2, MARUNOUCHI 2-CHOME		
City:	CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	100-8324		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17255137	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000 Email: cmoran@oblon.com **Correspondent Name:** OBLON, ET AL. Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	533292US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CASEY MORAN
SIGNATURE:	/Casey Moran/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=533292USAssignment#page1.tif source=533292USAssignment#page2.tif source=533292USAssignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 054725 FRAME: 0753** 506417713

Attorney Docket Number: 533292US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

	1 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					
	FRAGRANCE					
As the below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration	The attached application, or					
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international applifiled on June 26, 2019	cation number PCT/JP2019/025395				
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by r	ne.				
I believe that I am th	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a c	claimed invention in the application.				
WHEREAS, MITS	SUBISHI GAS CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.					
Tokyo, Japan 100-83	to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at 324, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and that may be granted therefore in the United States at	d interest in and to said invention and in and				
acknowledged, and I said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign co- other relevant Intern- interest in and to an	ORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLA for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these full and exclusive right to the said invention in the untries (including the right to claim priority under the ational Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesainty and all Letters Patent which may be granted there any and all foreign countries and in and to any ewals thereof.	se presents do sell, assign and transfer unto United States and its territorial possessions te terms of the International Convention and id application) and the entire right, title and refor in the United States and its territorial				
any and all foreign assignee of my entire (his) successors and	e and request the Patent Office Officials in the Unit countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent e right, title and interest in and to the same, for the s assigns, to the full end of the term for which said I would have been held by me had this Assignment and	t, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and				
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.						
by fine or imprisonm	edge that any willful false statement made in this decient of not more than five (5) years, or both.	laration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001				
LEGAL NAME OF I	INVENTOR					
Inventor: Atsushi C	DKAMOTO	Date: December 4, 2020				
Signature: Atsu	Ari Ofamoto					

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

> PATENT REEL: 054725 FRAME: 0754

Attorney Docket Number: 533292US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention		N, FRAGRANCE			MYLOXY GROUP AT α- JSE THEREOF AS
As the below name		I hereby declare that:			
This declaration] The attacl	ned application, or			
is directed to:		ates application or Pe June 26, 2019	CT international applic	eation nu	mber PCT/JP2019/025395
The above-identifie	d application	on was made or autho	rized to be made by n	ne.	
I believe that I am t	he original	inventor or an origin	al joint inventor of a c	laimed is	nvention in the application.
(hereinafter referre Tokyo, Japan 100-8	ed to as "A 8324, is des nt that may	sirous of acquiring th	places of business at e entire right, title and	interest	Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, in and to said invention and in and rritorial possessions and in any and
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign cother relevant Inter- interest in and to a	for other gother full and countries (in mational Trans) and all any and all	good and valuable co exclusive right to the eluding the right to c eaties and Arrangem Letters Patent which all foreign countries	nsideration, I, by thes said invention in the laim priority under the ents from the aforesai may be granted ther	te present United State terms of applications of the present of th	00), the receipt whereof is hereby hts do sell, assign and transfer unto States and its territorial possessions of the International Convention and ation) and the entire right, title and the United States and its territorial divisions, reissues, continuations,
any and all foreign assignee of my enti (his) successors an	countries ire right, tit dassigns, t	to issue any and all le and interest in and o the full end of the	of said Letters Patent to the same, for the s	, when a sole use Letters P	s and its territorial possessions and granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its ratent may be granted, as fully and t been made.
respecting said in continuation, substi all of said Letters possible to aid said	vention, an itute, renew Patent to b d ASSIGNI	d testify in any leg ral and reissue applic re issued to said AS EE, its (his) successo	gal proceeding, sign ations, execute all nec SIGNEE, make all ri	all lawi cessary a ghtful o tain and	esentatives any facts known to me ful papers, execute all divisional, assignment papers to cause any and aths, and, generally do everything enforce proper protection for said eign countries.
		ny willful false state more than five (5) y		laration	is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001
LEGAL NAME OI	INVENTO)R			**************************************
Inventor: Eriko K	USHIDA			Date:	December 10, 2010
Signature: Ente	Kushida	_			•

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT REEL: 054725 FRAME: 0755 Attorney Docket Number: 533292US

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of						
Invention	POSITION, FRAGRANCE COMPOSITION, AND USE THEREOF AS FRAGRANCE					
As the below named						
This declaration	•	·				
	_	s application or PCT	l international appli	ication n	number PCT/JP2019/025395	
The above-identifie	d application v	vas made or authori	zed to be made by r	ne.		
I believe that I am t	he original inv	entor or an original	joint inventor of a c	claimed i	invention in the application.	
WHEREAS, MIT	SUBISHI GA	S CHEMICAL CO	MPANY, INC.			
Tokyo, Japan 100-8	324 , is desiront that may be	us of acquiring the	entire right, title and	d interes	Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, at in and to said invention and in and erritorial possessions and in any and	
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, th and in all foreign co other relevant Inter- interest in and to as	for other goode full and excountries (includentional Treations and all Lettern and all	d and valuable considering the right to the sading the right to class and Arrangementers Patent which a foreign countries a	sideration, I, by thest aid invention in the im priority under that its from the aforesain may be granted ther	se present United ne terms id application	5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby ints do sell, assign and transfer unto States and its territorial possessions of the International Convention and cation) and the entire right, title and the United States and its territorial divisions, reissues, continuations,	
any and all foreign assignee of my enti-	countries to i re right, title a l assigns, to th	ssue any and all of nd interest in and to ne full end of the te	Said Letters Patent to the same, for the same for which said	t, when sole use Letters I	es and its territorial possessions and granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its Patent may be granted, as fully and ot been made.	
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.						
by fine or imprisonr	ment of not mo			laration	is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001	
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR					
Inventor: Umi YC	KOBORI			Date:	December 10, 2020	
Signature: <u>Um</u>	i Yokolor	<u>;</u>				

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

> PATENT REEL: 054725 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 12/22/2020